Change Order # 1

Project: _24-1TB-06% SR-21 at McCall Signal - Construction

Contract Date: 01/07/2025

Change Order Effective Date: __01/28/2025

Change Order Issued to: Moye Electric Company

100 Laurens Industrial Blvd
Dublin, GA 31021

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Unit Total
Price
1 Per Pre-Consfruction Meeting on January 16, 2025 N/A N/A
an extension of 60 days is needed due fo the lead time
required for ordering the GA Power Poles.
TOTAL N/A N/A
The original Contract SUM WaS....cc.oo e $ 420,725.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders........cocoovveeivceennicennnn. $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was........coovveeveciinienneeiiciceene $ 420,725.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.........oocccvviinneen. $0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be........ccevvneee. $ 420,725.00
The Contract Time will be increased by 60 days
The Time allowed for completion is therefore 150 days from the Notice to Proceed

Owner Conftractor
Effingham CountyBoard of Commissioners Moye Eleci#

Date: O \- &q 'Q.OQS Date: 2110725



2/10/25


